Amount
50.00

325.00

500.00

325.00

650.00

700.00

50.00

Neighborhood Development Funds

February 7, 2012
Work Session

Recipient
March Madness Marching Band
125 Edgemoor Drive
Lexington, KY 40503
Lori Houlihan

Forest Ridge Maintenance Association, Inc.
3410 Spangler Drive, #22

Lexington, KY 40517

Pat Lacovara

Lansdowne Neighborhood Association, Inc.
3289 Bellefonte Drive

Lexington, KY 40502

Sonny Wray

Belleau Wood Neighborhood Association, Inc.

3805 Forest Green Drive
Lexington, KY 40517
Judy Simpson

Beaumont Residential Association, Inc.
3249 Sebastian Lane

Lexington, KY 40513

Wendell Followell

American Lung Association of Kentucky, Inc.
1950 Arlington Lane

Columbus, OH 43228

Bill Cole

Lexington Citizen Police Academy Alumni
Association, Inc.

150 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Debbie Wagner

Purpose
Funding to assist with transportation to the
HonkTX festival in Austin, Texas

Funding for the repair of a storm drainage
pipe

Funding for neighborhood history project
and beautification efforts

Funding for publishing of newsletter and
other neighborhood projects

Funding for trail signage project

Funding to assist cycling group Team One
with fundraising

Funding to sponsor officers attendance to
the 2012 Police Awards Banquet
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