## Neighborhood Development Funds February 7, 2012 Work Session

Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$ 50.00	March Madness Marching Band 125 Edgemoor Drive Lexington, KY 40503 Lori Houlihan	Funding to assist with transportation to the HonkTX festival in Austin, Texas
\$ 325.00	Forest Ridge Maintenance Association, Inc. 3410 Spangler Drive, #22 Lexington, KY 40517 Pat Lacovara	Funding for the repair of a storm drainage pipe
\$ 500.00	Lansdowne Neighborhood Association, Inc. 3289 Bellefonte Drive Lexington, KY 40502 Sonny Wray	Funding for neighborhood history project and beautification efforts
\$ 325.00	Belleau Wood Neighborhood Association, Inc. 3805 Forest Green Drive Lexington, KY 40517 Judy Simpson	Funding for publishing of newsletter and other neighborhood projects
\$ 650.00	Beaumont Residential Association, Inc. 3249 Sebastian Lane Lexington, KY 40513 Wendell Followell	Funding for trail signage project
\$ 700.00	American Lung Association of Kentucky, Inc. 1950 Arlington Lane Columbus, OH 43228 Bill Cole	Funding to assist cycling group Team One with fundraising
\$ 50.00	Lexington Citizen Police Academy Alumni Association, Inc. 150 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507 Debbie Wagner	Funding to sponsor officers attendance to the 2012 Police Awards Banquet